

**Annexure-A**

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS  
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL  
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL, BLOCK-V(EAST) R.K. PURAM  
NEW DELHI – 110066

No. 302/RC/SSB/CC(HC-SI)Rectt/2016/348

Dated- 10 /01/2017.

**CORRIGENDUM**

This has a reference to the advertisement for the post of SI, ASI & HC(Communication) published in Employment News dated 31.12.2016-06.01.2017, Page No.34-35 Para-7 the following table under head Fee payable and mode of payment mentioned as :-

Post	Examination Fee(Non refundable)	Application to be sent at following address	Demand Draft/Bankers cheque/IPO should be prepared in favour of
SI(Communication)	Rs. 200/-(Rupees two hundred)only	Inspector General, Frontier HQ, SSB, Ganiadeoli, Ranikhet, District-Almora (UK) Pin No.263645	Inspector General, Frontier HQ, SSB, Ranikhet SBI. Ranikhet Branch Code-0704
HC(Communication)	Rs. 100/-(Rupees one hundred) only		
ASI(Communication)	Rs. 100/-(Rupees one hundred)only	Inspector General, Frontier HQ, SSB, Guwahati, House No. 345, Nikita Complex, G.S. Road, Khanapara, PO/PS-Khanapara, District-Kamrup, Guwahati(Assam) Pin-781022	Accounts Officer, SBI Chenikuthi Branch Code-7976

**Should be Read as :-**

Post	Examination Fee(Non refundable)	Application to be sent at following address	Demand Draft/Bankers cheque should be prepared in favour of	IPO should be prepared in favour of
SI(Communication)	Rs. 200/-(Rupees two hundred)only	Inspector General, Frontier HQ, SSB, Ganiadeoli, Ranikhet, District-Almora(UK) Pin No.263645	<b>Accounts Officer, Frontier HQ, SSB, Ranikhet, payable at SBI Ranikhet Branch Code-0704</b>	<b>Accounts Officer, Frontier HQ, SSB, Ranikhet</b>
HC(Communication)	Rs. 100/-(Rupees one hundred) only			
ASI(Communication)	Rs. 100/-(Rupees one hundred)only	Inspector General, Frontier HQ, SSB, Guwahati, House No. 345, Nikita Complex, G.S. Road, Khanapara, PO/PS-Khanapara, District-Kamrup, Guwahati(Assam) Pin-781022	<b>Accounts Officer, Frontier HQ, SSB, Guwahati, payable at SBI Chenikuthi Branch, Code-7976.</b>	<b>Accounts Officer, Frontier HQ, SSB, Guwahati.</b>

The last date of receipt of application as mentioned at Para 8 is hereby extended to 30 days for 8(i)(a) and 45 days for 8(i)(b) from the date of publication of this corrigendum in the Employment News.

*Rawal*  
09/01/17  
Assistant Director (Rectt)